9/20/23, 11:53 AM CARFAX Canada Vehlcle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 48402223

“ C/AR|F|AL.S Repart Date: September 11, 2023 | 7:39 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2012 FORD ESCAPE XLT

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cyfinders | Flexible
1FMCU9DG4CKA17918

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Qdometer: 166,257 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In; 3 Service Records Found
Manitoba {(Normal)

No U,S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

(Z} This vehicle history report Is based on information (https://www.carfax.cafvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
avallable to CARFAX Canada as of September 11, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billlons of data records from thousands of saurces across North America, and we recelve
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicte that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an Informed decision, j

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage

TFMCUSDG4CKAT7918
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

INCIDENT DA;E DETAILS AMOUNT ]
© 2011 Nov7 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada W
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2012 Jan 23 $3,016.04
Claim: Collision $3,016.04
@ 2014 0ct 6 Flin Flon, Manitoba, Canada
Estlmate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $3,922,54
Claim: Collision Front Not Reported
Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage ta left front
Damage to right front
@ 2016)an 2 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate; Front | Estimate Date: n/a $803.52
Clalm: Non-colllston Front Nth Reported
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2016 Aug 11 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
@ 2016 Sep 8 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Auction Annguncement; AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
@ 2016 Sep 15 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
& 2016 Sep 22 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
& 2016 Sep 29 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
@ 2016 Oct 13 Winnipey, Manitoba, Canada
Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR
& 2016 Oct 24 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada B
B mAuct!on- Announcement: PV\UCTIO.QI\AIWANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR -
https:iivhr.carfax.ca/7id=T/7thtcPjeUgGaMhxTm3TG3U3R3bMCA
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RECORD DATE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETAILS

AMOUNT

@ 2016 Nov 10

Winnlpeg, Manlteha, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

@ 2016 Nov 24

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Auction Announcement; AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Reguired, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebulft, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Dec 4 New Edge Auto Vehicle serviced
Crelghton, Saskatchewan, Canada - Alignment checked
2018 Dec 19 152,630 KM Steeltown Ford Vehicle serviced
Selkirk, Manltoba, Canada Fuel pump medule replaced
2020 Mar 2 166,257 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Selkirk, Manitoba, Canada

@@ Open Recalls

€ No safety recall informatien availasle as of the dateftime that this report was generated, Far additional safety recall Information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's website.

#: Stolen Vehicle Check

l € This vehicle is nat actlvely declared stolen.

Detailed History

[ DATE

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2011 Aug 4

Mater Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Saskatchewan, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Qwner Reported

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?1d=T/7thtcP]e UgGaMhTm3TG3U3B3fbMCA

1FMCUSDGACKA17918
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?Id=T/7fhtcPje UgGaMhxTm3TG3U3B3fhMCA

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Nov 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration [ssued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2011 Nov 7 Insurance Recards Collislon
Saskatchewan, Canada
2011 Nov7 31,718 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2012.01-23
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Not Availzable
Canada
2012 Feb 7 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2013 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2014 Feb 16 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2014 0ct 6 95,556 KM Collision Frant
Flin Flon, Manitoba, Canada
20140ct 6 Damage Event Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Damage to right front
2014 0ct 6 Insurance Records Collision Estimate Date: n/a
Flin Flan, Manitoba, Canada Front
2014 Dec 4 New Edge Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Creighion, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2015 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jan 2 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2016)an 2 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date; n/a
Manitoba, Canada Front
2016 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada
2016 Jun 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltcba, Canada New Owner reported
2016 Aug 11 129,709 KM Auto Aucticn Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOQUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR
2016 5ep 8 Auto Auction _ Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR
2016 Sep 15 Auto Auctlon Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnlpeg, Manlitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

TFMCU9DGACKAT7918
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2016 Sep 22 Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

2016 Sep 29 Auto Auction Auctlon Anhouncement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPALR

2016 Oct 13 Auto Auction Auctlon Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

2016 Oct 24 Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitcba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

2016 Nov 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported

2016 Nov 10 129,745 KM Auto Auction Auctlon Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

2016 Nov 24 Auto Auction Auction Announcement AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada ACCIDENT REPAIR

201é Dec3 Matar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported

2017 Jul 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2018 )ul 14 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Dec 19 152,630 KM Steeltown Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Selkirk, Manltoba, Canada

2019 Jul 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada

2020 Mar 2 166,257 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Selkirk, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Jul 14 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada

2021 Jan 20 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada New Owner reported

2022]an 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada

2022 Aug 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2023 Mar 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2023 May 10 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

Manitoba, Canada

htps:ivhr.carfax.ca/Nd=T/7fhtcPjeUgGaMhxTm3TG3U3B3bMCA
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9/20/23, 11:53 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax,ca

This vehlcle history report Is complled from multiple data sources. It Is not ahvays poessible for CARFAX Canada UL or Its source data providers to obtaln complate information on any one velidle, For example, there may be other title, branys,
registrations, declarations, accldent information, service records, recall Infermation, odometer readings or ather Informatlon where discrepancles that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada and its source data
providers recelve data and information from external sourcas believed to be rellable, but na responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providars or ils agents for any errors, Inaccuraces o smisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is whtere-s basls, antl CARFAX Canadta and Its source data providers further exprassly discialm ali warrantles, express or impad, Including any warrantes of timeliness, accuraty, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fitness for
a partlcular purpese regarding this report or Its contents, Neltiver CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be liabiz for any losses, expenses or damages in cennection with any repart or any Infermation contalned within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to pravide a report or any Informatlen, Other Information abaut the vehltle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have been reported te CARFAX
Canada. Use this report s one Important thol, along with a vehlcle inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing andfor using thls vehicie history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
texms and conditions In CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Usa and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreamants as each may be amended from tima to trme by CAREAX Canada, Condltlons of Use

© 2023 CARFAX Canadla ULC, Allights reserved, Emmﬁmm*

htips:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=T/7fthicPje UgGaMhxTm3TG3U3B3foMCA
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